115.710066-V1.0
GS 147-148 en
Vacuum  Regulators  GS 147-148
Operation Manual
Read this manual completely and keep it!
No warranty in case of damages caused by incorrect operation.
2 V1.0
GS 147-148 en

personnel!
6 V1.0
GS 147-148 en
3 Technical Data
Dosing media Cl
2
Order no. Flow rate
147-040 1 - 40 kg/h 50 - 2100 #/day
148-070 3,5 - 70 kg/h 200 - 3700 #/day
148-120 6 - 120 kg/h 400 - 6200 #/day
148-200 10 - 200 kg/h 500 - 10500 #/day
Dosing media NH
3
Order no. Flow rate
147-020N 0,5 - 20 kg/h 25 - 1000 #/day
148-035N 2 - 35 kg/h 100 - 2000 #/day
148-060N 3 - 60 kg/h 200 - 4000 #/day
148-100N 5 - 100 kg/h 300 - 5000 #/day
Dosing media SO2 Order no. Flow rate
147-038S 1 - 38 kg/h 50 - 2000 #/day
148-065S 3,5 - 65 kg/h 200 - 3300 #/day
148-115S 6 - 115 kg/h 400 - 5700 #/day
148-190S 10 - 190 kg/h 500 - 9900 #/day
Control range GS 147: 1:40
GS 148: 1:20
Maximum admission pressure (bar) 11
Minimal admission pressure (bar) 2